CH \$40.00 1930

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ally Bank, as agent	FORMERLY Ally Commercial Finance LLC	05/19/2016	Corporation: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Remuda Ranch Center for Anorexia and Bulimla, Inc.	
Street Address:	ess: 1245 Jack Burden Rd	
City:	Wickenburg	
State/Country:	ate/Country: ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 85390	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1930787	REMUDA RANCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: vmann@paulweiss.com, dewilliams@paulweiss.com,

aspoto@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Virginia F. Mann

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21299-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Virginia F. Mann
SIGNATURE:	/Virginia F. Mann/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ally-Meadows - Executed Trademark Release (Ally Commercial-Remuda)#page1.tif source=Ally-Meadows - Executed Trademark Release (Ally Commercial-Remuda)#page2.tif source=Ally-Meadows - Executed Trademark Release (Ally Commercial-Remuda)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005993 FRAME: 0364

900395820

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), effective as of May 19, 2016 is made by Ally Bank (f/k/a Ally Commercial Finance LLC), in its capacity as agent (referred to herein as the "Agent"), in favor of Remuda Ranch Center for Anorexia and Bulimia, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2012 (as amended, restated or modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), among the Company, the Agent and other parties thereto, the Company pledged and granted to the Agent for the benefit of itself and certain other secured parties a lien on and continuing security interest in the trademarks and applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement, the Agent recorded that certain Trademark Assignment of Security, dated as of January 18, 2013, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on July 12, 2013 at Reel/Frame No. 5073/0102; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the USPTO the release of its lien and security interest in the Released Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its lien on and security interest in the Released Trademarks.

[Signatures Follow On Next Page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005993 FRAME: 0365 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date set forth above.

Ally Bank, as Agent

By: C.J. Gianaticmpo/

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

	Mark Name	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
R	EMUDA RANCH	74505529	28-MAR-1994	1930787	31-OCT-1995

RECORDED: 02/22/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005993 FRAME: 0367